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New York State Statistics

Business and Export Statistics

Private nonfarm business with payroll 2012:
United States: 7,354,943
New York: 521, 537

New York business breakdown 2011
Manufacturing- 3.2%
Financial/Insurance-5.4%
Wholesale trade- 6.3%
Construction- 8.6%

Retail Trade- 14.8%
Services- 57.0%

American Fact Finder: County Business Patterns / Number of Establishments

Value of manufacturing output 2011
United States: $ 5,498,599,159
New York State: $ 151,373,563 (2.8%)

American Fact Finder: Annual Survey of Manufacturers

Chief Industries:

Education services and healthcare and social assistance; professional, scientific, and management and
administrative and waste management services; retail trade; arts, entertainment and recreation and
accommodation and food services; finance and insurance and real estate and rental and leasing;
manufacturing; construction
http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/tableservices/jsf/pages/productview.xhtm|?pid=ACS 11 5YR DP03

Retail Sales, 2007
United States — $3,917,663,456
New York State - $230,718,065

Principal Manufactured Goods:

Pharmaceuticals, photographic chemicals, film, paper, soap, paint, plastics, agricultural pesticides and
fertilizers, equipment machinery, photographic and photocopying equipment, refrigeration equipment,
computer components, microchips, communications equipment, surveillance equipment, navigation
equipment

Chief Crops : cabbages, cucumbers, green peas, onions, snap beans, squash sweet corn, tomatoes,
apples, grapes, cherries, peaches, hay, corn, maple syrup, oats, potatoes, soybeans and wheat.


http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/tableservices/jsf/pages/productview.xhtml?pid=ACS_11_5YR_DP03
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Exporting
Value of New York State exports, 2012

81,358,857,002 (5.3% of U.S Total)
New York Ranks 3™ out of 50 states.

Top New York State export items, 2012, by category:

Misc. Manufactures

Primary Metal

Computers & Electronic Prod.
Machinery except electrical
Used Merchandise

Chemicals

Transportation & Equipment
Spec. Classification Provisions
Waste & Scrap

Electrical Equipment
Fabricated Metals

Food Manufactures
Petroleum & Coal

Paper

Plastic & Rubber

Minerals &Ores

Nonmetallic Mineral Products

http://tse.export.gov/TSE/ChartDisplay.aspx

Main export partners of New York State, 2012:

World Total
Canada

Hong Kong
United Kingdom
Switzerland
Israel

China

Belgium

Mexico

India

http://tse.export.gov/TSE/MapDisplay.aspx

19,606,063,776
9,677,277,659
6,629,993,565
6,398,817,516
6,180,228,701
6,127,630,802
5,911,456,980
5,340,617,566
3,661,343,535
1,444,941,784
1,325,235,141
1,319,056,487
1,172,173,941
1,143,632,963
902,970,691
666,711,399
659,656,605

81,358,857,002
15,399,308,796
8,896,689,930
6,547,765,441
6,482,297,540
4,462,747,531
4,293,321,309
2,665,176,687
2,608,254,330
2,481,945,955


http://tse.export.gov/TSE/ChartDisplay.aspx
http://tse.export.gov/TSE/MapDisplay.aspx
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Employment Statistics

Employment

Civilian Labor Force

(July 2013)

United States: 155,798,000

New York State: 9,590,800
Unemployment Rate

(July 2013)

United States: 7.4%

New York State: 7.5%

Employment Distribution in New York State
By major industry classification,

Transportation and warehousing- 2.4%
Manufacturing- 3.4%

Finance & insurance- 5.4%

Wholesale Trade- 6.3%

Construction- 8.5%

Retail trade-14.8%

Service industries- 57.0%

American Fact Finder: County Business Patterns/ Paid Employees for Pay Period
Population & Income Statistics

Population (Census 2012)
United States: 313,914,040
New York State: 19,570,261
(Ranks 3™ out of 50 states)
Density: 415.2 per square mile

Population (Census 2005)
United States: 296,410,404
New York State: 19,254,630
(Ranks 3rd out of 50 states)
Density: 407.7 per square mile

Income (2012 Estimate)
Media annual household income:
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United States: $51,017
New York State: $47,680

Income (2005 Estimate)

Median annual household income:
United States: $46,242
New York State: $49,480

Most Populous Cities in New York State (2011)
New York City- 8,244,910
Buffalo- 261,025
Rochester- 210,855
Yonkers- 197,399
Syracuse- 145,151
Albany- 97,660
New Rochelle- 77,606
Mt. Vernon- 67,780
Schenectady- 66,273
Utica- 62,110
White Plains- 57,258
Troy- 50,120
Niagara Falls- 50,086
Binghamton- 46,996

Sources:

U.S. Census Bureau

TradeStats Express

International Trade Administration.

National Agricultural Statistics Service.

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics.

NYS Department of Labor's Workforce New York



