

Business and Export Statistics

Private nonfarm business with payroll 2012:

United States: 7,354,943 New York: 521, 537

New York business breakdown 2011

Manufacturing- 3.2% Financial/Insurance-5.4% Wholesale trade- 6.3% Construction- 8.6% Retail Trade- 14.8% Services- 57.0%

American Fact Finder: County Business Patterns / Number of Establishments

Value of manufacturing output 2011

United States: \$ 5,498,599,159

New York State: \$ 151,373,563 (2.8%)

American Fact Finder: Annual Survey of Manufacturers

Chief Industries:

Education services and healthcare and social assistance; professional, scientific, and management and administrative and waste management services; retail trade; arts, entertainment and recreation and accommodation and food services; finance and insurance and real estate and rental and leasing; manufacturing; construction

http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/tableservices/jsf/pages/productview.xhtml?pid=ACS 11 5YR DP03

Retail Sales, 2007

United States - \$3,917,663,456 New York State - \$230,718,065

Principal Manufactured Goods:

Pharmaceuticals, photographic chemicals, film, paper, soap, paint, plastics, agricultural pesticides and fertilizers, equipment machinery, photographic and photocopying equipment, refrigeration equipment, computer components, microchips, communications equipment, surveillance equipment, navigation equipment

Chief Crops: cabbages, cucumbers, green peas, onions, snap beans, squash sweet corn, tomatoes, apples, grapes, cherries, peaches, hay, corn, maple syrup, oats, potatoes, soybeans and wheat.



Exporting

Value of New York State exports, 2012

81,358,857,002 (5.3% of U.S Total) New York Ranks 3rd out of 50 states.

Top New York State export items, 2012, by category:

Misc. Manufactures	19,606,063,776
Primary Metal	9,677,277,659
Computers & Electronic Prod.	6,629,993,565
Machinery except electrical	6,398,817,516
Used Merchandise	6,180,228,701
Chemicals	6,127,630,802
Transportation & Equipment	5,911,456,980
Spec. Classification Provisions	5,340,617,566
Waste & Scrap	3,661,343,535
Electrical Equipment	1,444,941,784
Fabricated Metals	1,325,235,141
Food Manufactures	1,319,056,487
Petroleum & Coal	1,172,173,941
Paper	1,143,632,963
Plastic & Rubber	902,970,691
Minerals &Ores	666,711,399
Nonmetallic Mineral Products	659,656,605

http://tse.export.gov/TSE/ChartDisplay.aspx

Main export partners of New York State, 2012:

World Total	81,358,857,002
Canada	15,399,308,796
Hong Kong	8,896,689,930
United Kingdom	6,547,765,441
Switzerland	6,482,297,540
Israel	4,462,747,531
China	4,293,321,309
Belgium	2,665,176,687
Mexico	2,608,254,330
India	2,481,945,955

http://tse.export.gov/TSE/MapDisplay.aspx



Employment Statistics

Employment

Civilian Labor Force

(July 2013)

United States: 155,798,000 New York State: 9,590,800

Unemployment Rate

(July 2013)

United States: 7.4% New York State: 7.5%

Employment Distribution in New York State By major industry classification,

Transportation and warehousing- 2.4% Manufacturing- 3.4% Finance & insurance- 5.4% Wholesale Trade- 6.3% Construction- 8.5% Retail trade-14.8% Service industries- 57.0%

American Fact Finder: County Business Patterns/ Paid Employees for Pay Period

Population & Income Statistics

Population (Census 2012) United States: 313,914,040 New York State: 19,570,261 (Ranks 3rd out of 50 states) Density: 415.2 per square mile

Population (Census 2005) United States: 296,410,404 New York State: 19,254,630 (Ranks 3rd out of 50 states) Density: 407.7 per square mile

Income (2012 Estimate)
Media annual household income:



United States: \$51,017 New York State: \$47,680

Income (2005 Estimate) Median annual household income:

> United States: \$46,242 New York State: \$49,480

Most Populous Cities in New York State (2011)

New York City- 8,244,910

Buffalo- 261,025 Rochester- 210,855 Yonkers- 197,399 Syracuse- 145,151 Albany- 97,660 New Rochelle- 77,606 Mt. Vernon- 67,780 Schenectady- 66,273

Utica- 62,110

White Plains- 57,258

Troy- 50,120

Niagara Falls-50,086 Binghamton- 46,996

Sources:

U.S. Census Bureau TradeStats Express International Trade Administration. National Agricultural Statistics Service. U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics. NYS Department of Labor's Workforce New York